503156206 01/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3202819

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
SHLOMO RAIKIN				01/30/2014
NOAM BLOCH				01/30/2014
MICHAEL KAGAN				01/30/2014
LIRAN LISS				01/30/2014
RICHARD GRAHAM				12/02/2014
OFER HAYUT				01/29/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		NOX TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	BEIT M	ELLANOX		
City:	YOKNEAM			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
-	2069200			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS		0		
		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number 14608252 the e-mail address first; if th		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14608252 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if ti</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14608252 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. 7 JABOTINSKY STREET MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH	vill be sent via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. 7 JABOTINSKY STREET	vill be sent via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. 7 JABOTINSKY STREET MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH	vill be sent via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. 7 JABOTINSKY STREET MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520	vill be sent via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14608252 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. 7 JABOTINSKY STREET MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520 3091/112	vill be sent via	

Total Attachments: 3
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Shlamo Reikin, Nosm Bloch, Richard Graham, Ofer Hayut, Michael Kagan, Liran Liss

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mellanox Technologies, Ltd. Beit Mellanox Yokneam 2069200 ISRAEI.

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his auccessors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Direct IO access from a CPU's instruction stream

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 3091/107 and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patente granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 30 day of January 2014

Shlome Raikin

Noam Bl

Richard Graham

Ofer Hayut

Michael Kagan

Lizen Liss

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

8	
Inventor	Home Address
Shlomo Raikin	Kibutz Yassur 2015000 Israel
Noam Bloch	Bat Shiomo 3099200 Israel
Richard Graham	12950 Clear Ridge Road, Knoxville, TN 37922, USA
Ofer Hayut	Kvutzat Yavne 79233 KVUZAT YAVNE Israel
Michael Kagan	71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov 3093933 Israel
Liran Liss	Atzmon 20170 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mellanox Technologies, Ltd. Beit Mellanox, Yokneam 2069200 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Direct IO access from a CPU's instruction stream

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 3091/112, submitted herewith/filed

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 2, day of & 2014

Shlomo Raikin

Noam Bloch

Richard Graham

Ofer Hayut

3.5. X. Yr

Tiron Lice

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor	Home Address		
Shiomo Raikin Noam Bloch	Kibutz Yassur 2015000 Israel		
Richard Graham	Bat Shiomo 3099200 Israel 12950 Clear Ridge Road, Knoxville, TN 37922, USA		
Ofer Hayut	Kvutzat Yavne 79233 KVUZAT YAVNE Israel		
Michael Kagan	71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov 3093933 Israel		
Liran Liss	Atzmon 20170 Israel		

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Mellanox Technologies, Ltd. Beit Mellanox, Yokneam 2069200 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Direct IO access from a CPU's instruction stream

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 3091/112, submitted herewith/filed

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this ______ day of _____ Jan _____ 2015

Shlomo Raikin

Noam Bloch Ofer Hayu

Richard Graham

Michael Kagan

Liran Liss

PATENT REEL: 034839 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 01/29/2015